Notice:, Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Lario Oil	& Gas Company	API Number: 15 - 095-22113-00-00				
Address: 301 South Market		Lease Name: Hilger "A"				
Phone: (316) 265 - 56		Well Number:				
Type of Well: Oil & Gas [D&A	Do	cket #:		Spot Location (QQQ	Q): <u>S/2</u> - <u>NW</u> - <u>SE</u>
(Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, V			(If SV	/D or ENHR)	Feet from	North / South Section Line
The plugging proposal was	approved on: 08-17-	37		(Date)	1980 Feet from	▼ East / West Section Line
by: Steve VanGieson			_ (KCC District	Agent's Name)	Sec. 12 Twp. 28	S. R. 6 East West
Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes	No If not, is	well log attach	ed? Yes	No	County: Kingman	······
Producing Formation(s): List	All (If needed attach a	nother sheet)			Date Well Completed	D & A
***************************************	Depth to Top:	Botto	om:	T.D	Plugging Commence	d: 08-26-07
	Depth to Top:	Botto	om:	T.D	Plugging Completed	08-26-07
MANAGAMANA MANAGAMAN	Depth to Top:	Botto	om:	T.D	Plugging Completed	
Show depth and thickness of	of all water, oil and ga	s formations.				
Oil, Gas or Wa	nter Records		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Casing Record (Su	ırface Conductor & Prod	uction)
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
*see attached drilling		0'	283'	8 5/8" new 23	3# 272.26'	0' .
report						
Describe in detail the manner hole. If cement or other plu			_	•		or methods used in introducing it into the lug set.
Plug well with 110 sacks	_			`		
1st plug @ 850' with	35 sacks. 2nd pl	ug @ 335'	with 35 sacl	ks. 3rd plug @) 60 with 25 sack	S.
Plug rat hole with 15 sac	ks. No mouse hole.					
Job complete @ 9:15 am	on 08-26-07 by Bas	ic Energy (tkt	#16570)			
Name of Plugging Contracto	or: Southwind Drilling	g, Inc.			License #: 333	50
Address: PO Box 276, E						RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: L	ario Oil & C	as Compar	ıy	and the second s	
State of Kansas	County,	Barton		, ss.		SEP 0 6 2007
Todd E. Morgenstern, VP	P/OP of Southwind D	rilling, Inc.		(Employee of 0	Operator) or (Operator)	CONSERVATION DIVISION on above-descriptCHVALLKSeing first duly
		e facts statem	ents, and matte			above-described well is as filed, and the
same are true and correct, s	so help me God.		А.	711	L. Company of the Com	of the same of
A HOTARY PUBLIC - S RENEE K	State of Kansas ASSELMAN	(Signature)⊊ (Address)F	PO Box 276, E	Illinwood, KS 67	526	
EMPLACES MY ADD. EXP.	SUBSCRIBED and	SWORN TO	pefore me this	4 day of S	September	. 20 07
	Row K	Notary P	man	-	Commission Expires:_	7-15-09

SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC. PLUGGING ORDERS AND REPORTS

Lease: HILGER "K" f	1-12 (LARZO DE	se 30)								
Plugging received from K Name: <u>Steve Vangu</u>	CC representative	e: Date_	8-/2-07 Time 10:15 B.M.							
1st plug @	ft. <u>35</u>	_sx.	Stands: /4							
2nd plug @	ft. <u>3.5</u>	_sx.	Stands: 5/2							
3rd plug @ <u>& 0</u>	_ft	_sx.	Stands:							
4th plug @	_ft	_sx.	Stands:							
5th plug @	_ft	_sx.	Stands:							
Mousehole	NA	_sx.								
Rahole	_/5	_sx.								
Total Cement used:	110	_sx.								
Type of cement 60/40	o Poz, 4%	69EL								
Plug down @ 9115 A	M 8.26.0	7								
Call KCC When Completed: Name: VIRGIL CLOTHIER Date 8-27-07 Time 8:30 A.M.										

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

<i>JE</i>	275	sta		s	ubject to Correction		LD OF	RDER 1	6570
			- F. S	Lease	tilger	Well#	k 1-10	Legal	23 6
Date 3	06-67	Customer ID		County	Kingman	Ctoto	٠,		a ti
CH La	(i) O	land.	bas	Depth	Formation			Shoe Joint	
A R	от стито оборужения на при		W-1	Casing	Casing Depth	TD	- 1	Job Type	OW-PTA
G E		VP	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	Customer R	epresentative J	Tr	eater <	Heve O	rlando
				.	(2) /	and the same			,
AFE Number	,	PO Number	and grade the second or the se	Materials Received by	X Bully	u lus	ne;	1	
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY			EQUIPMENT, and SERVICE	ES USED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	12303	110 sx	60/40	2 PO	Care Care	namen a Valla i kalancali ili salah kalancali a kanan a salah a			1178.10
pro-	0.0					MANAGANA ANTANA ANT	N - Contract of the contract o		
P	C330	19026	Cemen'	1 6cl		OWN WAS SHIP COMMON TO SHARE A	The contract of the contract o		47.50
<u> </u>	6-163	100	Wood.	n Cen	ment play ?	35/8			78.90
					J	THE THE GRAIN AND ANALYSIS ANALYSIS ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS ANALYS			
P	E100	10000	HeavyV	ahicle	Mileago		National Parks And National Parks		500,00
	EIUI	50 m.	P.Ch JP	mile	450		P-Condon-Manhorinessana on a		150.00
<u></u>	E104	238+~	BULKT				Will refer to the company on the water water		380.00
<u> </u>	E107	110sh	(e Ne	17 Se	ruice (he	158	drawnowski dawani ya		165.00
P	E 891	100	Dervice	<u> 500</u>	pervisor	The state of the s			150,00
<u></u>	R400	lea	Cenent	PUNE	sec Play + A	16-10-			700.00
				accounts with a construction of the first construction of			TOTAL ON THE SECOND STREET, SECOND S		
						fores yet for the description of the section of the	POWER SINGLE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		
							and the second s		
***************************************			Miscon	Med P	rice plus +	cy X + (3023.55
			Mark Books (Marketon Street Street Marketon Street			NATION AND A STATE OF THE PARTY			
			TO THE CONTROL OF EXPRESS AND AN ADVENTURE OF THE PROPERTY AND ADVENTURE	The second secon			and the second second second		The state of the s
			THE COMPANY OF THE CONTRACT OF				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		
						Comment in month process Constitution for the constitution of the	// 		
			The second secon			and the state of t			
							The state of the s		The state of the s
							THE THINK SHAPE SHOWING THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	RECEIV	ED
			And the state of t				KAN	AS CORPORATIO	N COMMISSION
								SEP 0 6	2007
		COMPANY AND A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE P	And the Control of th					CONSERVATION	DIVISION
	٠,					The state of the s	a contract to accomply the page 1 agreement	WICHITA,	KS
						W. W. Commence of the Commence	**************************************		
10244 NE	Hiway 61 • P	O. Box 8613	B • Pratt KS 67	124-8613	(620) 672-1201 • Fa	v (620) 679-6	202	inga gas was ar ~	
					ニルンニリニリア かきをくて 田田 日 ぼり	7. TELEFFATER STATES	ro to Po	TOTAL	



TREATMENT REPORT

Customeri	Α		\ 1		NC	ease No.			·			Date		NO				
Lease \	ario 0	11	in 0 t	>	- v	ر Vell #	`						つ	.26	,	7		
14	Station	n 🎺) ,			veli#	1	Casing	Dep	th		County	<u> </u>			ˈ s	tate	
Field Order #		A			***************************************				Formatio					Legal D	escripți	on 2 3		2
1,700 000 (<u>NW</u>		1 /	7	····		T							L	1.3	-28	· 6	
PIP	PIPE DATA PERFORATI						FLUID U	JSED			-		TMENT	RESU	IME			
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze	Shots/F	t ľ	110	5 h 5	Aei	Olico Pa	, Z.			RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP			
Depth	Depth		From		То			Pad 3	1.42	1	Max				5 Mir	١.		
Volume	Volume		From		То		Pac	d		ı	Vlin				10 M	in.		
Max Press	Max Pres	s	From		То		Fra	С		1	Avg				15 M	in.		
Well Connection	on Annulus \	/ol.	From		То					F	HHP Used				Annı	ılus Pres	sure	
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth	From		То		Flu	sh		7	Gas Volum	ne e			Total	Load		
Customer Rep	resentative					Station	Man	ager Dav	05.01	<u>}</u>		Trea	ater «	Steve	()	r land	ಎ	
Service Units	17.269	10	1243							Ì							1	Hall the same of t
Driver Names	Sterr	140	e on/	Paul	······································	mc Gi	دس			1								
Time	Casing Pressure	T	ubing essure		. Pum	<u> </u>		Rate		l			Serv	ice Log				*************
5700	1 1000010		occure			<u>'</u>			()~1		catio	^ -		Ç e \	Ma a 1	w'. r. c		Mary not to the second section
8:15		<u> </u>		15	c) +	135 6	a)	850	1 3	<u>~</u>	sks 1	(-0	140	PU =				
	,			, ,	- }			4	1400	<u>.,</u>	AH+=	رك	711	- 		Cio	<u>5</u> 2	
					7	8		1/			5545	01	3.7	1 /6al		A.A.		. So
					9	Ť		ι (HOO	7 (12.0	100-	10	1.		RECEIVED		CCNSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
3:45				ð	ND	P),	(D)	335'	w/3	5	Sk.	<u></u>	lila	107		一世	0	
					5	1		4	Hac) 4	AU.	صد ،	/ -/ \ \)			# P	E SE	NETA W
			<u> </u>			8		Н	Mil	''' کرد	< 5 l <	<u>,</u> දා	13	31/6	ì	200		ঠ
			THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON			5		4	420	<u> </u>	D: 5 /	lace			**	Kak	2	
9:15			e) And the second second second second	2		PN,	6	60	w/						>			*****
			COPPENSIONAL CONTRACTOR AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PERSON O		~	<		3	m:	<u> </u>) < s	h c	(5 ()	1400	2/1/7		7 7	Jan 1
					1/	4		3	ИЗО	7	× 1 < 0	1000	۱۸ .					
			***************************************					Transport			17216	1000	1 100	1				
9:20					4				W.X	and the same of th	5- 5 L	- 10	01	1, 0	^ , 	1	5 17	BOARD STATE OF THE
					5						, ,	. 0	<u> </u>	C 1	<u> </u>	1 01 1	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1
				Name of the last o														
					V-satelanningsom e	-			7	-	1	۸۱	<u> </u>				Marine II.	
									70,	<>>	(00	PIC.	-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· • 45 ,	<u> </u>			
													1 10	* * * . ?)	7	CUQ		**************
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							····							

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

TOTAL DEPTH: Driller:

40071

4010'

Ground Elevation:

KB Elevation:

1408 1477'

LOG:

0'

4007' RTD

850'

Logger:

Redbed

850' 1487'- 1487' Redbed/Shale

2770' Shale

2770' -

4007' Lime/Shale

CASING RECORDS

Surface casing - 8 5/8"

Ran 6 joints of 23# new 8 5/8" surface casing. Tally @ 272.26'. Set @ 283'. Cement with 190 sacks of 60/40 Poz, 2% gel, 3% calcium chloride. Cement did circulate. Plug down @ 4:00 am on 08-18-07 by Allied Cementing (tkt #31091).

Production casing - 5 ½"

None – plugged the well

DEVIATION SURVEYS

1 1/4 degree (s) @ 285' 1 degree (s) 3493' **a** 1 degree (s) **a** 4007'

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITE, KS

SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC. **RIG #2**

PO Box 276, Ellinwood, KS 67526 Office Phone 620-564-3800, Fax 620-564-3845

DRILLING REPORT

Hilger "A" #1-12

Location: 1650' FSL & 1980' FEL

API#: 15-095-22113-00-00

Section 12-28S-6W

Kingman County, Kansas

: Lario Oil & Gas Company OWNER:

CONTRACTOR: Southwind Drilling, Inc. Rig #2

COMMENCED: 08-17-07 COMPLETED: 08-26-07

TOTAL DEPTH: Driller:

4007

Ground Elevation:

1468'

Logger:

4010'

KB Elevation:

1477

LOG:

0' Redbed 850'

1487' Redbed/Shale 850°

2770' Shale 1487' -

4007' Lime/Shale 2770' -

4007' RTD

CASING RECORDS

Surface casing -85/8"

Ran 6 joints of 23# new 8 5/8" surface casing. Tally @ 272.26'. Set @ 283'. Cement with 190 sacks of 60/40 Poz, 2% gel, 3% calcium chloride. Cement did circulate. Plug down @ 4:00 am on 08-18-07 by Allied Cementing (tkt #31091).

Production casing $-5\frac{1}{2}$ "

None – plugged the well

DEVIATION SURVEYS

1 1/4 degree (s) @ 285' 1 degree (s) 3493' (a)1 degree (s) 4007

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITY, KS

MORNING DR	ILLING REPORT			Email to: Jay Schweikert, Kathy Ford & Leslie Sullivan					
Southwind Drill PO Box 276	ing, Inc.		Wellsite Geologist: Vern Schrag	WELL NAME	Hi	lger "A" #1-12			
8 North Main Ellinwood, KS 67526 620-564-3800			316-772-8786	LOCATION	LOCATION 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 12-285-6W Kingman County, KS				
Rig #2 Phone Nu	umbers			Lario Oil & Gas 301 South Mark					
620-617-5921	Rig Cellular (Dog house)	Yes		Wichita, KS 672	202				
620-617-5920	Geologist Trailer Cellular	No		316-265-5611					
620-450-7682	Tool Pusher Cellular	Yes	LeWayne Tresner	ELEVATION	G.L. 1468'	K.B. 1477'	API# 15-095-22113-00-00		

Driving Directions: From Kingman: East on Hwy 54 to Murdock exit, 3 ½ miles South, .7 miles East on SE 20th, North into.

Day 1

Date

08-17-07

Friday

Survey @ 285' = 1 1/4 degree

Moved Rig #2 on location

Spud @ 8:00 pm on 08-17-07

Ran 7.00 hours drilling (3.00 rat hole, 4.00 drill 12 1/4 "). Down 17.00 hours (10.00 move/rig up, 1.75 connection, .25 trip, .25 survey, .25 circulate, 1.50 run casing/cement, 3.00 wait on cement)

Mud properties: spud mud

Daily Mud Cost = \$0.00. Mud Cost to Date = \$0.00

Wt. on bit: all, 120 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 $\frac{1}{4}$ " bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. - 285'

1" fuel = 34.50 gals.

Fuel usage: 103.50 gals (87" used 3") Start @ 29" + 61" delivered = 90'

Ran 6 joints of 23# new 8 5/8" surface casing. Tally @ 272.26'. Set @ 283'. Cement with 190 sacks of 60/40 Poz, 2% gel, 3% calcium chloride. Cement did circulate. Plug down @ 4:00 am on 08-18-07 by Allied Cementing (tkt #31091).

Day 2

Date

08-18-07

Saturday

7:00 am - Waiting on cement @ 285'

Ran 15.00 hours drilling. Down 9.00 hours (5.00 wait on cement, .25 rig repair, .50 rig check, .50 drill plug, 2.00 connection, .75 jet)

Mud properties: spud mud

Daily Mud Cost = \$1,074.20. Mud Cost to Date = \$1,074.20.

Wt. on bit: 20,000, 80 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. - 285'

77/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') =

15.00 hrs. - 935'

Fuel usage: 241.50 gals (80" used 7")

Day 3

Date

08-19-07

Sunday

7:00 am – Drilling @ 1220'

Ran 20.50 hours drilling. Down 3.50 hours (.75 rig check, .25 CFS @ 1882', 1.50 connection, 1.00 jet)

Mud properties: wt. 9.7, vis. 29

Daily Mud Cost = \$2,916.30. Mud Cost to Date = \$3,990.50.

Wt. on bit: 20,000, 80 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. - 285'

7 7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') =

35.50 hrs. - 1825'

Fuel usage: 414.00 gals (68" used 12")

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

MORNING DR	ILLING REPORT			Email to: Jay Sc	Email to: Jay Schweikert, Kathy Ford & Leslie Sullivan				
Southwind Drilling, Inc.			Wellsite Geologist:		Hil	Hilger "A" #1-12			
8 North Main	Ellinwood, KS 67526		Vern Schrag 316-772-8786	LOCATION	198 Sec Kir	FEL S			
	Rig #2 Phone Numbers				Company et				
620-617-5921	Rig Cellular (Dog house)	Yes			Wichita, KS 67202 316-265-5611				
620-617-5920	Geologist Trailer Cellular	No							
620-450-7682	Tool Pusher Cellular	Yes	LeWayne Tresner	ELEVATION	G.L. 1468'	K.B. 1477'	API# 15-095-22113-00-00		

Driving Directions: From Kingman: East on Hwy 54 to Murdock exit, 3 ½ miles South, .7 miles East on SE 20th, North into.

Day 4

Date

08-20-07

Monday

7:00 am - Drilling @ 2110'

Ran 20.00 hours drilling. Down 4.00 hours (.75 rig check, 1.75 connection, .75 jet, .75 displace @ 2640')

Mud properties: wt. 8.7, vis. 41

Daily Mud Cost = \$1,315.13. Mud Cost to Date = \$5,305.63

Wt. on bit: 30,000, 80 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. - 285'

7 7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') =

55.50 hrs. - 2485'

Fuel usage: 345.00 gals (58" used 10")

Day 5

Date

08-21-07

Tuesday

7:00 am - Drilling @ 2770'

Ran 16.50 hours drilling. Down 7.50 hours (4.75 rig repair, .75 wait on welder, .50 rig check, 1.25 connection, .25 jet)

Mud properties: wt. 9.1, vis. 40

Daily Mud Cost = \$430.83. Mud Cost to Date = \$5,736.46

Wt. on bit: 30,000, 80 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. - 285'

7 7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') =

72.00 hrs. - 2935'

Fuel usage: 379.50 gals (47" used 11")

Day 6

Date

08-22-07

Wednesday

Survey @ 3493' = 1 degree

DST #1 (3472'-3493')

Hertha formation

Misrun

7:00 am - Drilling @ 3220'

Ran 14.00 hours drilling. Down 10.00 hours (.50 rig repair, 5.75 trip, .25 survey, 1.50 CFS @ 3493', 1.00 CTCH, .50

connection, .25 jet, .25 DST #1) Mud properties: wt. 9.4, vis. 40

Daily Mud Cost = \$2,141.16. Mud Cost to Date = \$7,877.62

Wt. on bit: 30,000, 80 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. - 285'

7 7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') =

86.00 hrs. - 3208'

Fuel usage: 345.00 gals (58" used 10") 47" + 22" delivered = 69"

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

MORNING DR	ILLING REPORT			Email to: Jay Sc	Email to: Jay Schweikert, Kathy Ford & Leslie Sullivan					
Southwind Drilli PO Box 276	ng, Inc.		Wellsite Geologist: Vern Schrag	WELL NAME	Hil	lger "A" #1-12				
8 North Main Ellinwood, KS 67526 620-564-3800			316-772-8786	LOCATION	LOCATION 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 12-28S-6W Kingman County, KS					
Rig #2 Phone Nu	umbers		Lario Oil & Gas 301 South Marke	et						
620-617-5921	Rig Cellular (Dog house)	Yes		Wichita, KS 672						
620-617-5920	Geologist Trailer Cellular	No		316-265-5611						
620-450-7682	Tool Pusher Cellular	Yes	LeWayne Tresner	ELEVATION	G.L. 1468'	K.B. 1477'	API# 15-095-22113-00-00			

Driving Directions: From Kingman: East on Hwy 54 to Murdock exit, 3 ½ miles South, .7 miles East on SE 20th, North into.

Day 08-23-07 Thursday DST #2 (3464'-3493') Hertha formation Misrun

7:00 am - Drilling @ 3493'

Ran 13.00 hours drilling. Down 11.00 hours (3.50 rig repair, .50 rig check, 5.75 trip, .25 connection, 25 jet, 50 wait on orders, .25 DST #2)

Mud properties: wt. 9.3, vis. 47

Daily Mud Cost = \$-581.23. Mud Cost to Date = \$7,296.39

Wt. on bit: 25,000, 80 RPM, 400# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') = 4.00 hrs. -285' 7 7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') = 99.00 hrs. -3410'

Fuel usage: 241.50 gals (51" used 7")

Day Date 08-24-07 Friday DST #3 (3852'-3875') Mississippi formation Recovered 65' gassy water cut mud & 120' muddy cut water

7:00 am – Drilling @ 3695'

Ran 9.50 hours drilling. Down 14.50 hours (.50 rig repair, .50 rig check, 6.75 trip, 1.00 CFS @ 3853', 1.25 CFS @ 3875', .25 connection, .25 jet, 4.00 DST #3)

3590'

Mud properties: wt. 9.2, vis. 59

Daily Mud Cost = \$739.11. Mud Cost to Date = \$8,035.50

Wt. on bit: 25,000, 80 RPM, 900# pump pressure

12 ½" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') =

7.7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285') =

4.00 hrs. -285'

108.50 hrs. -

Fuel usage: 310.50 gals (42" used 9")

Day 9 Date 08-25-07 Saturday

RTD = 4007

 $LTD = 4010^{\circ}$

7:00 am - Tripping in with bit after DST #3 @ 3875'

Ran 7.50 hours drilling. Down 16.50 hours (3.00 trip, .25 survey, 3.25 log, 1.00 CFS @ 3895', 2.25 CTCH, , .25 connection, .50 wait on orders, .25 rig check, 2.00 nipple down, 3.75 rig repair).

Mud properties: wt. 9.2, vis. 59

Daily Mud Cost = \$915.67. Total Mud Cost = \$8,951.17.

Wt. on bit: 30,000, 80 RPM, 900# pump pressure

12 1/4" bit #1 (in @ 0' out @ 285') = 4.00 hrs. -285'

7 7/8" bit #1 (in @ 285' out @ 4007') =116.00 hrs. -3722' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION SEP 0 6 2007

RECEIVED

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Fuel usage: 207.00 gals (36" used 6")

MORNING DR	RILLING REPORT			Email to: Jay Schweikert, Kathy Ford & Leslie Sullivan						
PO Box 276			Wellsite Geologist: Vern Schrag	WELL NAME Hilger "A" #1-12						
			316-772-8786	LOCATION	LOCATION 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 12-28S-6W Kingman County, KS					
Rig #2 Phone No	Rig #2 Phone Numbers				Company et					
620-617-5921	Rig Cellular (Dog house)	Yes			Wichita, KS 67202					
620-617-5920	Geologist Trailer Cellular	No		316-265-5611						
620-450-7682	Tool Pusher Cellular	Yes	LeWayne Tresner	ELEVATION	G.L. 1468'	K.B. 1477'	API# 15-095-22113-00-00			

Driving Directions: From Kingman: East on Hwy 54 to Murdock exit, 3 ½ miles South, .7 miles East on SE 20th, North into.

Day 10 Date 08-26-07 Sunday

7:00 am – Laying down drill pipe @ 4007'

Ran 0.00 hours drilling. Down 8.00 hours (2.25 plug, 5.75 tear down)

Fuel usage: 34.50 gals (35" used 1")

Plug well with 110 sacks of 60/40 Poz, 4% gel.

1st plug @ 850' with 35 sacks. 2nd plug @ 335' with 35 sacks. 3nd plug @ 60' with 25 sacks to surface. Plug rat hole with 15 sacks. No mouse hole. Job complete @ 9:15 am on 08-26-07 by Basic Energy (tkt #16570).

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS